## Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

## Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1609 "PROPERTY TAX RELIEF FOR THE ELDERLY ACT." Amendment No. 3 to House Bill No. 1609. Amend House Bill No. 1609 as engrossed, 2/26/03: Page 2, line 10, delete "tax" and substitute "calendar" Page 2, delete lines 11 and 12 and substitute the following: "(5)(A) Except as otherwise provided in this subdivision, "income" means gross income as defined in the Arkansas" Page 2, line 27, add the word "and" after the semicolon Page 2, line 28, delete the semicolon and substitute a period at the end of the sentence Page 2, delete lines 29 through 31 Page 2, delete lines 32 through 33 and substitute the following: (C) "Income" does not include: (i) Relief granted under this subchapter; (ii) Gifts from nongovernmental sources; or (iii) Other relief in kind supplied by a governmental agency.

AND

AND

AND

AND

AND

Page 2, line 36, delete "tax" and substitute "calendar"

AND

Page 3, line 10, delete "tax" and substitute "calendar"

AND

Page 3, line 31, delete "tax" and substitute "calendar"

AND

Page 4, line 9, delete "tax" and substitute "particular"

AND

Page 5, line 7, delete "tax" and substitute "income"

AND

Page 5, line 10, delete "tax" and substitute "income"

AND

Page 5, line 13, delete "tax" and substitute "income"

AND

Page 5, line 15, delete "tax" and substitute "income"

AND

Page 5, line 18, delete "tax" and substitute "income"

AND

Page 5, line 20, delete "tax" and substitute "income"

AND

Page 5, line 23, delete "tax" and substitute "income"

AND

Page 5, line 25, delete "tax" and substitute "income"

AND

Page 5, line 28, delete "tax" and substitute "income"

AND

Page 5, line 30, delete "tax" and substitute "income"

AND

Page 5, line 33, delete "<a href="tax" and substitute "income"</a>

AND

Page 6, delete lines 27 and 28 and substitute the following: "SECTION 3. This act shall become effective on January 1, 2004, for property taxes paid during calendar year 2003 for property tax assessed in calendar year 2002."

The Amendment was read	
By: Representative Kenney	
JSE/RCK - 022720031058	
RCK462	Chief Clerk